22 February 2018

Only LOTS 786G and 754P are affected by this recall.

What's happened?

Glaxo Wellcome UK Limited is recalling the above LOTS of Ventolin Accuhaler 200mcg because a manufacturing issue with these LOTS has been identified which has resulted in a small number of units not delivering the full number of doses.

What should you do?

If you have been prescribed a Ventolin Accuhaler after August 2017 please check the LOT number on the inhaler body or outer packaging. If you have been dispensed one from the affected LOTS please bring it back to your nearest pharmacy for replacement.

We are very sorry for any inconvenience caused. If you would like any further information, please speak to your local Asda pharmacist or contact customercontactuk@gsk.com

Asda Customer Relations - 0800 952 0101